

ITEM NO.121 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION III
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6998 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
M/S.TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIES LTD Appellant (s)
VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4162 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Md. Rafi,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In C.A. No. 6998/2004 learned counsel Mr. Syed Md. Rafi appearing for Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate for the respondent is seeking time to file counter affidavit. Since the matter is listed as pre final hearing matters no further time can be granted by this court at this stage. However, counter affidavit is not on record, respondent may take appropriate steps to file counter affidavit before 20.2.2009.

As per office report matter is ready for listing, therefore Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule without waiting for counter affidavit immediately after 20.2.2009.

C.A.No.4162/2006 is set down for hearing ex-parte hence noting is to be done as per Circular dated 17.12.2008.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar