

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4414-4415 OF 2010
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

M/S HYQUIP SYSTEMS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4430-4433 of 2010 (FOR PREL.HEARING)
(With appln (s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing better copies of dim pages and office
report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4437-4439 of 2010 (FOR PREL.HEARING)
(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Sridharan, Adv.
Mr. B.L. Narsimhan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6998 of 2004

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master