

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4437-4439 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S HYQUIP SYSTEMS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent who accepted notice has not filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit even now. Ld. counsel for the appellant who was granted last opportunity for filing statement of case has not filed statement of case within the stipulated time. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar