

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 9-12 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4430-4433 OF 2010

M/S TRIVENI ENG.& INDUS.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BANGALORE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report))

Date: 20/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for amendment of cause-title but no one has appeared to press this application. However, learned counsel for the respondent is present and has not opposed this application. Hence, the application for amendment of cause-title is allowed subject to any objection or implication which may be raised at the appropriate stage before the Regular Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master