

(  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4430-4433 OF 2010

M/S TRIVENI TURBINE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing better copies of dim pages and office report for direction)

[ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS LISTED]

Date: 15/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.  
for Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Varun K.Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent is permitted to file their statement of case, if any, within four weeks' time, subject to depositing a sum of Rs.5,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within a period of two weeks' time from today.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master