

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6998 OF 2004

M/S.TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIES LTD Appellant (s)
VERSUS
COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4162 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4414-4415 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4430-4433 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4437-4439 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Deep Karan Singh Dalal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. Nos. 6998/04 and 4162/06 - Service is complete.
Both sides submits that no further steps are required.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In all the remaining matters also Service is complete. Both
sides have filed their respective statement of case. No further steps are
required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|mg|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar